
Notice of Regular School Board Meeting of the
Burton Independent School District

Board of Trustees
Monday, April 8, 2024 6:00 PM

Burton High School Auditorium, 917 North Main Street, Burton, Texas 77835
Public is Welcome

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, April 8, 2024, the Board of Trustees of the Burton Independent 
School District will hold a regular meeting at 6:00 PM in the Burton High School Auditorium, 917 North 
Main Street, Burton, Texas 77835. The subjects to be discussed, considered or upon which any formal 
action may be taken are listed on the agenda which is attached to and made a part of this notice. Unless 
removed from the consent agenda, items identified within the consent agenda will be acted on at one 
time. 

If, during the course of the meeting covered by this Notice, the Board of Trustees should determine that a 
closed or executive meeting or session of the Board of Trustees is required, then such closed or 
executive meeting or session as authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code 
Section 551.001 et seq. will be held by the School Board at the date, hour, and place given in this Notice 
or as soon after the commencement of the meeting covered by this Notice as the School Board may 
conveniently meet in such closed or executive meeting or session concerning any and all purposes 
permitted by the Act including, but not limited to the following sections and purposes: 

Texas Government Code Section: 
551.071 Private consultation with Board’s attorney. 
551.072 Discussing purchase, exchange, lease, or value of real property. 
551.073 Discussing negotiated contracts for prospective gifts or donations. 
551.074 Discussing personnel or to hear complaints against personnel. 
551.075 To confer with employees of the school district to receive information or to ask questions. 
551.076 Considering the deployment, specific occasions, for or implementation of security 
devices. 
551.082 Considering discipline of a public school child, or complaint or charge against personnel. 
551.0821 Considering personally identifiable information about public school student(s). 
551.083 Considering the standards, guidelines, terms, or conditions the Board will follow or will 
instruct its representative to follow, in consultation with representatives of employee groups. 
551.084 Excluding witnesses from a hearing. 

Should any final action, final decision, or final vote be required in the opinion of the School Board with 
regard to any matter considered in such closed or executive meeting or session, then the final action, final 
decision, or final vote shall be either: 

(a)in the open meeting covered by the Notice upon reconvening of the public meeting; or
(b)at the subsequent public meeting of the School Board upon notice thereof as the School Board 
upon notice thereof as the School Board shall determine. 

On  this Notice was faxed to news media that had previously requested such Notice, if any, and 
posted on the front of the Burton Independent School District Administration Building at 4:00 p.m. 
on said date. 

FOR THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
BURTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Rob Barnwell



Interim Superintendent of Schools

Agenda of Regular Meeting

The Board of Trustees
Burton Independent School District

1. Call to Order - Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance
2. Public Comment
3. Presentations

a. Monthly Bond Construction Update
4. Reports: Campus/Administrative Reports

a. Financial/Expenditure Reports
b. Tax Collection Report
c. Campus/District Activities
d. District Enrollment Report

5. Action Item: Consider Approval of Consent Agenda
a. Minutes of March 19, 2024 - Regular Meeting

6. Action Item: Consideration of Approval of An Agreement With Powell Law 
Group to Serve as the District's Legal Counsel

7. Action Item: Consideration of the District's Property and Casualty 
Insurance Bids

8. Action Item: Consider Approval of Resolution to Remove and Replace Authorized 
Bank Signatory

9. Executive Session as Provided for by The Texas Government Code
Section 551.074 et seq. to Discuss Personnel, and, provided by the Texas Government 
Code, Section 551.076 et seq. to Discuss the Deployment, Specific Occasions for, the 
Implementation of Security Personnel or Devices, Section 551.072 Discussing 
purchase, exchange, lease, or value of real property, Section 551.071 et seq. 
Consultation with Attorney.

10. Reconvene to Take Action on Items Discussed in Executive Session
11. Action Item: Personnel

a. Consideration of Hiring/Employment and/or the Offering of Contracts to Professional 
Staff as Recommended by the Superintendent
b. Consideration of Proposed Non-Renewal of Professional Employee Term
c. Contract as Recommended by the Superintendent
d. Consideration of Termination of Probationary Contract
e. Notice of Retirements/Leave or other Special Circumstances
f. Notice/Recognition of Previously Accepted Resignations by the Superintendent
g. Consider Addition of Part-Time Athletic Trainer Position

12. Action Item: Adjournment
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Sort Order: Check Number

04-02-2024 1:16 PM Program: FIN1250Date Run: Check Register

239-903 Page: 1 ofCnty Dist: BURTON ISD

File ID: CFrom  To Month of March

Trans DateCheck Nbr Paid Date Credit Memo Nbr AmountPayee

9

EFT

001178 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 29.15MELINDA FUCHS N

001179 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 105.00AQUA BEVERAGE COMPANY N

001180 03-26-2024 03-26-2024 49.10AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. N

004605 02-20-2024 03-28-2024 .30AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. N

004607 03-04-2024 03-04-2024 5,500.00GREG BLEZINGER N

004608 03-04-2024 03-04-2024 360.00JACOB MILLER N

004609 03-04-2024 03-04-2024 290.00JON HODDE N

004610 03-04-2024 03-04-2024 290.00CRAIG OLTMANN N

004611 03-04-2024 03-04-2024 290.00PAYTON OLTMANN N

004612 03-04-2024 03-04-2024 290.00CHAD GANDY N

004613 03-04-2024 03-04-2024 290.00CHAD GANDY N

004614 03-04-2024 03-04-2024 325.00JEFF GARDNER N

004615 03-04-2024 03-04-2024 205.00WILLIAM JOSHUA BARNES N

004616 03-08-2024 03-08-2024 314.00NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION N

004618 03-22-2024 03-22-2024 2,902.53BSN SPORTS N

004619 03-27-2024 03-27-2024 7,183.00LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA N

009999 03-19-2024 03-19-2024 400.00BURTON HIGH SCHOOL N

030424 03-04-2024 03-04-2024 323.11LOWE'S N

030724 03-08-2024 03-08-2024 7.98BUSINESS CARD N

34.95 N

268.83 N

119.66 N

353.20 N

150.00 N

990.00 N

20.28 N

158.50 N

414.05 N

1,788.98 N

915.06 N

145.26 N

520.25 N

35.17 N

83.61 N
6,005.78Check 030724 Total:

030824 03-08-2024 03-08-2024 199.17BUSINESS CARD N

549.45 N

33.00 N
781.62Check 030824 Total:

030924 03-08-2024 03-08-2024 15.00BUSINESS CARD N

43.32 N

20.67 N

378.00 N

397.38 N

1,059.41 N

50.00 N

350.70 N

1,775.00 N

700.00 N

242.84 N

175.00 N

65.38 N

* Indicates voided check



Sort Order: Check Number

04-02-2024 1:16 PM Program: FIN1250Date Run: Check Register

239-903 Page: 2 ofCnty Dist: BURTON ISD

File ID: CFrom  To Month of March

Trans DateCheck Nbr Paid Date Credit Memo Nbr AmountPayee

9

EFT

5,272.70Check 030924 Total:

031024 03-08-2024 03-08-2024 392.04AMERICAN EXPRESS CORPORATE N

39.00 N

1,198.64 N

299.24 N

113.90 N

165.90 N

65.95 N

412.54 N

716.51 N

300.00 N

47.11 N

69.94 N

36.44 N
3,857.21Check 031024 Total:

031224 03-12-2024 02-29-2024 7,438.01BLUEBONNET ELECTRIC COOP N

031524 03-15-2024 02-29-2024 106.40CITY OF BURTON N

990.15 N

2.00 N
1,098.55Check 031524 Total:

031824 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 1,295.69HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES N

031924 03-19-2024 03-18-2024 10.00CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES N

032425 03-25-2024 03-04-2024 89.36FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS N

032524 * 03-25-2024 03-25-2024 26,608.69IRS USATAXPYMT N

6,766.30 N

6,766.30 N

* -26,608.69 N

26,608.39 N

5,377.56STATE COMPTRLR TEXNET (HEALTH) N

12,216.00 N

12,464.00 N

10,079.00 N

421.00 N

38,834.93STATE COMPTRLR TEXNET (TRS) N

1,204.80 N

182.55 N

3,272.61 N

5,677.10 N

10,925.26 N
140,795.80Check 032524 Total:

032624 03-26-2024 03-26-2024 98.98WALMART-CAPITAL ONE N

45.44 N
144.42Check 032624 Total:

032824 03-28-2024 03-26-2024 14,080.00TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY N

042004 03-04-2024 03-18-2024 392.91PEERLESS NETWORK, INC. N

042483 * 03-08-2024 03-08-2024 -200.00ED 311 N

042490 * 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 -28.00COURTNEY KUNKEL N

042576 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 221.29QUILL LLC N

042577 03-05-2024 03-01-2024 29.98AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. N

11.18 N

03-04-2024 267.64 N

03-05-2024 159.46 N

* Indicates voided check



Sort Order: Check Number

04-02-2024 1:16 PM Program: FIN1250Date Run: Check Register

239-903 Page: 3 ofCnty Dist: BURTON ISD

File ID: CFrom  To Month of March

Trans DateCheck Nbr Paid Date Credit Memo Nbr AmountPayee

9

EFT

468.26Check 042577 Total:

042578 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 818.43BRENHAM BANNER-PRESS INC N

042579 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 17.94JONATHAN PURVIS N

40.00 N

6.71 N
64.65Check 042579 Total:

042580 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 270.00M & A TECHNOLOGY, INC. N

042581 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 6.07CARMINE FEED AND FERT., INC. N

042582 * 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 220.00SOMERVILLE I. S. D. N

* 220.00 N

* 03-08-2024 03-08-2024 -220.00 N

* -220.00 N
.00Check 042582 Total:

042583 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 173.75LAUREN HODDE N

042584 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 629.00CENTRAL TEXAS RECOGNITION N

042585 03-05-2024 03-05-2024 1,699.00APPLE COMPUTER, INC. N

042586 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 5,186.61LABATT FOOD SERVICE N

527.61 N

517.80 N

100.96 N

2,564.81 N

476.56 N

313.65 N

4,535.33 N

252.43 N

200.45 N

196.50 N

65.88 N

4,400.02 N

314.09 N

531.53 N
20,184.23Check 042586 Total:

042587 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 113.75HARRIS SCHOOL SOLUTIONS N

042588 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 326.55SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC. N

042589 03-05-2024 03-05-2024 833.82CITIBANK N

513.38 N

1,177.43 N

492.99 N

342.42 N

75.00 N
3,435.04Check 042589 Total:

042590 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 35.00CHRISTOPHER TAPLIN N

042591 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 145.49ALLTEX WELDING SUPPLY, INC. N

042592 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 3,403.75TRINITY EDUCATIONAL SERVICES N

042593 03-05-2024 03-05-2024 500.00U.S. BANK N

042594 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 2,500.00TEXAS SANITIZER PROS LLC N

042595 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 184.00SNOOK ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB N

184.00 N
368.00Check 042595 Total:

* Indicates voided check



Sort Order: Check Number

04-02-2024 1:16 PM Program: FIN1250Date Run: Check Register

239-903 Page: 4 ofCnty Dist: BURTON ISD

File ID: CFrom  To Month of March

Trans DateCheck Nbr Paid Date Credit Memo Nbr AmountPayee

9

EFT

042596 03-05-2024 03-01-2024 17,295.17ABM N

042597 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 542.25WARD VISION SERVICES, LLC N

042598 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 165.00THSPA N

042599 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 555.80DSA INC N

042600 03-05-2024 03-05-2024 265.30HILAND DAIRY, INC. N

379.00 N

155.34 N

47.42 N

265.30 N

473.75 N

12.92 N

69.00 N

416.90 N

322.15 N

60.34 N

303.20 N

81.92 N

322.15 N

21.59 N

246.35 N

341.10 N

69.00 N

64.76 N

379.00 N

265.30 N

12.92 N
4,574.71Check 042600 Total:

042601 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 3,202.03ROB OGLETREE N

042602 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 746.68SOUTHERN ICE CREAM N

042603 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 850.00SIGNAD OUTDOOR N

042604 03-05-2024 03-04-2024 88.00COLMESNEIL ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB N

042605 03-05-2024 03-05-2024 640.00LEON ISD N

042606 03-05-2024 03-05-2024 1,530.75REFLECTIVE IMAGE MANUFACTURING N

042607 03-08-2024 03-07-2024 22.94QUILL LLC N

42.94 N

121.46 N

81.27 N

57.29 N

16.82 N

84.95 N

126.38 N

323.99 N

231.29 N
1,109.33Check 042607 Total:

042608 03-08-2024 03-07-2024 917.50EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER 6 N

042609 03-08-2024 03-07-2024 33.71AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. N

72.89 N
106.60Check 042609 Total:

042610 03-08-2024 03-07-2024 19,577.25WASH. CO. APPRAISAL DISTRICT N

* Indicates voided check



Sort Order: Check Number

04-02-2024 1:16 PM Program: FIN1250Date Run: Check Register

239-903 Page: 5 ofCnty Dist: BURTON ISD

File ID: CFrom  To Month of March

Trans DateCheck Nbr Paid Date Credit Memo Nbr AmountPayee

9

EFT

042611 03-08-2024 03-07-2024 36.70PRO AUTO SUPPLY N

042612 03-08-2024 03-07-2024 129.19JONATHAN PURVIS N

042613 03-08-2024 03-08-2024 220.00SOMERVILLE I. S. D. N

220.00 N
440.00Check 042613 Total:

042614 03-08-2024 03-08-2024 95.12AIRGASS USA, LLC N

042615 03-08-2024 03-07-2024 320.00INTERQUEST GROUP, INC. N

042616 03-08-2024 03-07-2024 115.00DIETRICH SHEPARD N

042617 03-08-2024 03-07-2024 170.00BRENHAM TECHNICAL SERVICES N

042618 03-08-2024 03-07-2024 2,901.16PATRICIA MILLS N

042619 03-08-2024 03-07-2024 135.00HIGH SCHOOL MUSIC SERVICE N

042620 03-08-2024 03-08-2024 109.38RACHAEL UNGER N

042621 03-08-2024 03-08-2024 59.65JANETTE MATHIS N

042622 03-08-2024 03-08-2024 30.00CITIZENS STATE BANK N

042623 03-08-2024 03-07-2024 115.00ANDY MORAN N

042624 03-08-2024 03-05-2024 225.00INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE N

225.00 N
450.00Check 042624 Total:

042625 03-08-2024 03-08-2024 90.00CLASSLINK, INC. N

042626 03-08-2024 03-07-2024 3,384.44FORE R FUEL, LLC N

1,583.51 N
4,967.95Check 042626 Total:

042627 03-08-2024 03-05-2024 21,953.60NATIONAL GLAZING SOLUTIONS N

042628 03-08-2024 03-07-2024 120.73RENTAL SOLUTIONS N

042629 03-08-2024 03-08-2024 50.92INDIA RANDERMANN N

042630 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 60.00EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER 6 N

30.00 N

30.00 N
120.00Check 042630 Total:

042631 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 1,595.00XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC N

239.00 N
1,834.00Check 042631 Total:

042632 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 11,697.75M & A TECHNOLOGY, INC. N

11,697.75 N
23,395.50Check 042632 Total:

042633 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 2.00TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY N

042634 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 414.00THE LAB N

042635 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 41.00AQUA BEVERAGE COMPANY N

39.50 N

8.00 N
88.50Check 042635 Total:

042636 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 100.00BOBBY EWING N

042637 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 371.00HOUGHTON MIFFLIN N

042638 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 115.00DIETRICH SHEPARD N

115.00 N
230.00Check 042638 Total:

042639 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 115.00DUSTIN ADAMS N

* Indicates voided check



Sort Order: Check Number
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9
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042640 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 4,620.63POWELL LAW GROUP, LLP N

042641 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 28.00COURTNEY KUNKEL N

042642 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 400.00GAME ONE N

180.00 N

100.00 N

67.00 N

490.00 N
1,237.00Check 042642 Total:

042643 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 100.00ANDY MORAN N

115.00 N
215.00Check 042643 Total:

042644 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 150.35iSOLVED INC. N

042645 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 115.00JOHN STANLEY N

042646 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 115.00JOHNNY LEWIS N

042647 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 1,395.00BRENHAM PARTY RENTALS N

042648 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 1,000.00ACME PARTNERSHIP, LP N

042649 03-18-2024 03-18-2024 2,360.00RENTAL SOLUTIONS N

042650 03-21-2024 03-21-2024 590.00K & H PORTABLE TOILETS, INC. N

042651 03-21-2024 03-21-2024 25,285.63ALLIANCE ENGINEERING GROUP, INC. N

042652 03-21-2024 03-19-2024 555.80DSA INC N

03-21-2024 77,562.50 N
78,118.30Check 042652 Total:

042653 03-21-2024 03-19-2024 3,202.03ROB OGLETREE N

042654 03-21-2024 03-21-2024 83,778.60HELLAS CONSTRUCTION N

042655 03-21-2024 03-21-2024 14,234.46LAMPE SURVEYING N

042656 03-21-2024 03-21-2024 1,420.10WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC. N

042657 03-21-2024 03-21-2024 146,750.00BOOTHE CONSTRUCTION N

042658 03-21-2024 03-21-2024 100,137.88ROUND TOP HVAC N

042659 03-21-2024 03-21-2024 628,040.91CHAMPION SITE PREP N

042660 03-25-2024 03-25-2024 58.55AFLAC WORLD WIDE HEADQUARTERS N

042661 03-25-2024 03-25-2024 175.00BAY BRIDGE ADMINISTRATORS LLC N

200.00 N
375.00Check 042661 Total:

042662 03-25-2024 03-25-2024 2,475.00BURTON ISD N

042663 03-25-2024 03-25-2024 13.00COLONIAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. N

042664 03-25-2024 03-25-2024 2,620.00DEBORAH B. LANGEHENNIG N

042665 03-25-2024 03-25-2024 390.00ECAP, LTD. N

042666 03-25-2024 03-25-2024 334.33FINANCIAL BENEFIT SERVICES N

58.88 N

298.42 N

195.16 N

3,623.42 N

147.96 N

147.55 N

920.22 N

860.81 N

901.18 N

264.00 N

166.00 N

54.72 N

327.50 N

* Indicates voided check
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112.01 N

402.14 N
8,814.30Check 042666 Total:

042667 03-25-2024 03-25-2024 51.80LEGAL SHIELD N

042668 03-25-2024 03-25-2024 416.66NATIONAL BENEFIT SERVICES, LLC N

1,649.16 N
2,065.82Check 042668 Total:

042669 03-25-2024 03-25-2024 2,413.00SECURITY BENEFIT GROUP N

400.00 N
2,813.00Check 042669 Total:

042670 03-25-2024 03-25-2024 15.83TCTA N

042671 03-25-2024 03-25-2024 92.50TEXAS FEDERATION OF TEACHERS N

042672 03-22-2024 03-19-2024 750.00EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER 6 N

042673 03-22-2024 03-20-2024 21.96AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. N

042674 03-22-2024 03-19-2024 164.24AT & T MOBILITY N

042675 03-22-2024 03-20-2024 186.42UNIFIRST CORPORATION N

042676 03-22-2024 03-19-2024 440.20MELINDA FUCHS N

042677 03-22-2024 03-19-2024 331.00PENDER'S MUSIC COMPANY N

042678 03-22-2024 03-22-2024 35.00THSPA N

042679 03-22-2024 03-22-2024 35.00THSPA N

042680 03-22-2024 03-20-2024 433.90BRIGHT WHITE PAPER N

042681 03-22-2024 03-19-2024 120.00CHASE RIEGER N

042682 03-22-2024 03-19-2024 120.00KEEGAN DORRIS N

042683 03-27-2024 03-22-2024 104.60QUILL LLC N

03-25-2024 842.39 N

77.38 N

25.40 N

03-27-2024 114.93 N

18.98 N
1,183.68Check 042683 Total:

042684 03-27-2024 03-22-2024 225.00ED 311 N

042685 03-27-2024 03-22-2024 85.96AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. N

45.99 N

03-25-2024 564.00 N

96.98 N

03-26-2024 47.83 N
840.76Check 042685 Total:

042686 03-27-2024 03-27-2024 25.94JONATHAN PURVIS N

042687 03-27-2024 03-27-2024 9,233.86WASHINGTON COUNTY N

9,518.86 N
18,752.72Check 042687 Total:

042688 03-27-2024 03-27-2024 186.42UNIFIRST CORPORATION N

042689 03-27-2024 03-25-2024 8,458.73AT&T N

042690 03-27-2024 03-26-2024 99.81ROUND TOP MERCANTILE COMPANY N

11.58 N

45.52 N

6.80 N

326.49 N

19.99 N

6.99 N
517.18Check 042690 Total:

* Indicates voided check
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042691 03-27-2024 03-22-2024 225.00RICE CISD N

225.00 N
450.00Check 042691 Total:

042692 03-27-2024 03-22-2024 225.00RICE CISD N

042693 03-27-2024 03-25-2024 212.50NCS PEARSON, INC. N

042694 03-27-2024 03-25-2024 982.00ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE N

43.50 N

1,159.50 N
2,185.00Check 042694 Total:

042695 03-27-2024 03-22-2024 115.00MICHAEL MARLOW N

042696 03-27-2024 03-27-2024 390.00JONES & COWEN, INC. N

042697 03-27-2024 03-26-2024 548.00KWIK KOPY BUSINESS CENTER N

042698 03-27-2024 03-22-2024 115.00RAYMOND TOMLINSON N

042699 03-27-2024 03-22-2024 541.00STAR CLEANERS N

042700 03-27-2024 03-26-2024 280.00NORMANGEE BOOSTER CLUB N

042701 03-27-2024 03-22-2024 200.00ACME PEST CONTROL N

042702 03-27-2024 03-26-2024 41.18MCI COMM SERVICE N

042703 03-27-2024 03-22-2024 202.89DEAN FUCHS N

042704 03-27-2024 03-25-2024 66.50GOLD STAR FOODS-TEXAS DIV N

042705 03-27-2024 03-27-2024 32.41ASHLEY COUNTOURIOTIS N

042706 03-27-2024 03-25-2024 450.00CONTAINER SOURCE, LLC N

042707 03-27-2024 03-22-2024 2,494.19FORE R FUEL, LLC N

042708 03-27-2024 03-27-2024 360.05HILAND DAIRY, INC. N

60.34 N

435.85 N

69.00 N

170.55 N

12.92 N

568.50 N

64.76 N

322.15 N

47.42 N

56.09 N

208.45 N

397.95 N

47.42 N
2,821.45Check 042708 Total:

042709 03-27-2024 03-22-2024 4,803.75MOELLER PLUMBING, LLC. N

042710 03-27-2024 03-22-2024 14,990.47MOORING USA N

042711 03-27-2024 03-25-2024 2,008.00WILLIAM WENDLER N

042712 03-27-2024 03-26-2024 391.28ROB BARNWELL N

042713 03-28-2024 03-28-2024 116.99AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. N

129.59 N

21.69 N

539.97 N

176.99 N
985.23Check 042713 Total:

042714 03-28-2024 03-28-2024 70.35JONATHAN PURVIS N

* Indicates voided check
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9

EFT

042715 03-28-2024 03-28-2024 825.00MOELLER ELECTRIC, LLC N

042716 03-28-2024 03-28-2024 115.00MIKE CLYDE N

042717 03-28-2024 03-28-2024 115.00JACOB ESTRADA N

End of Report

Grand Totals 1,527,484.01

* Indicates voided check
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Estimated
Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue
Realized
To Date

Revenue
Balance

Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S

5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED

89.31%1,210,577.18-10,118,054.35-18,139.7611,328,631.535710  -  LOCAL REV. PROPERTY TAXES

116.82%-10,932.77-75,932.77-11,258.7065,000.005730  -  TUITION AND FEES

287.35%-274,470.13-420,971.13-96,313.17146,501.005740  -  OTHER REV. LOCAL SOURCES

57.87%8,427.00-11,573.00.0020,000.005750  -  REV FROM ENTERPRISING ACT

Total REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED 91.92%933,601.28-10,626,531.25-125,711.6311,560,132.53

5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

48.77%105,331.00-100,279.00-35,129.00205,610.005810  -  STATE - FOUNDATION SCH PG

.00%308,350.00.00.00308,350.005830  -  REV. OTHER STATE AGENCIES

Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES 19.51%413,681.00-100,279.00-35,129.00513,960.00

5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES

.00%-26,489.22-26,489.22.00.005920  -  FEDERAL REV. DIST BY TEA

Total FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES .00%-26,489.22-26,489.22.00.00

89.06%1,320,793.06-10,753,299.47-160,840.6312,074,092.53Total Revenue Local-State-Federal
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Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

11 - INSTRUCTION

54.85%-1,596,265.87319,357.521,939,188.99.00-3,535,454.866100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

106.37%3,265.901,158.1154,522.38.00-51,256.486200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

71.88%-33,704.694,105.4986,183.9811.33-119,900.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

40.62%-37,716.461,754.3225,803.20.00-63,519.666400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function11 INSTRUCTION 55.85%-1,664,421.12326,375.442,105,698.5511.33-3,770,131.00

12 - INSTR RESOURCES & MEDIA SVC

45.47%-19,690.242,762.8216,415.76.00-36,106.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

95.97%-300.59.007,151.41.00-7,452.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

169.43%4,513.20.0011,013.20.00-6,500.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

-.00%-100.00.00.00.00-100.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function12 INSTR RESOURCES & MEDIA 68.94%-15,577.632,762.8234,580.37.00-50,158.00

13 - CURRICULUM & STAFF DEVELOPMENT

27.37%-3,450.0060.001,300.00.00-4,750.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

-.00%-3,000.00.00.00.00-3,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

111.06%165.84263.511,665.84.00-1,500.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function13 CURRICULUM & STAFF 32.06%-6,284.16323.512,965.84.00-9,250.00

21 - INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP

42.16%-95,148.1715,089.7569,361.83.00-164,510.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

67.58%-648.32.001,351.68.00-2,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

.00%.00.00.00.00.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function21 INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP 42.47%-95,796.4915,089.7570,713.51.00-166,510.00

23 - SCHOOL LEADERSHIP

54.72%-268,432.4345,717.39324,460.07.00-592,892.506100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

49.84%-4,012.79951.893,987.21.00-8,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

16.05%-2,518.54.00481.46.00-3,000.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function23 SCHOOL LEADERSHIP 54.47%-274,963.7646,669.28328,928.74.00-603,892.50

31 - GUIDANCE, COUNSELING, & EVALS

52.65%-50,046.997,847.7555,655.01.00-105,702.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

132.68%1,340.00.005,440.00.00-4,100.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

81.81%-773.05629.093,476.95.00-4,250.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

141.60%832.03.002,832.03.00-2,000.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function31 GUIDANCE, COUNSELING, & 58.08%-48,648.018,476.8467,403.99.00-116,052.00

33 - HEALTH SERVICES

59.47%-18,120.183,888.4226,590.32.00-44,710.506100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

17.91%-5,500.00.001,200.00.00-6,700.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

16.80%-10,815.751,316.552,184.25.00-13,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

24.36%-378.21.00121.79.00-500.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function33 HEALTH SERVICES 46.37%-34,814.145,204.9730,096.36.00-64,910.50

34 - STUDENT TRANSPORTATION

46.78%-47,002.706,082.9141,308.05.00-88,310.756100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

79.56%-6,255.70450.0024,344.30.00-30,600.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

70.51%-25,064.507,559.9859,935.50.00-85,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

13.20%-12,324.94165.901,875.06.00-14,200.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function34 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION 58.44%-90,647.8414,258.79127,462.91.00-218,110.75

36 - EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

69.61%-47,525.9821,774.98108,842.02.00-156,368.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

46.87%-23,935.722,775.0021,114.28.00-45,050.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

120.69%16,712.972,225.7197,215.9347.04-80,550.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
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6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

36 - EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

76.36%-26,669.318,357.2486,130.69.00-112,800.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function36 EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 79.36%-81,418.0435,132.93313,302.9247.04-394,768.00

41 - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

53.31%-158,370.6525,365.24180,829.10.00-339,199.756100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

62.86%-23,191.376,628.6347,708.635,000.00-75,900.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

49.16%-5,591.992,008.405,408.01.00-11,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

122.26%17,461.1121,740.6295,911.11.00-78,450.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function41 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 65.38%-169,692.9055,742.89329,856.855,000.00-504,549.75

51 - FACILITIES MAINTENANCE & OPER

31.76%-157,908.566,926.3173,495.44.00-231,404.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

39.11%-240,515.2650,874.25154,484.74.00-395,000.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

35.72%-36,962.052,092.7120,537.95.00-57,500.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

1.18%-46,048.00.00552.00.00-46,600.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

.00%13,039.00.0013,039.00.00.006600  -  CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP

Total Function51 FACILITIES MAINTENANCE & 35.88%-468,394.8759,893.27262,109.13.00-730,504.00

52 - SECURITY & MONITORING SERVICES

30.12%-205,963.4118,297.5988,776.59.00-294,740.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

82.20%-1,779.82270.008,220.18.00-10,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

51.97%-4,802.70.005,197.30.00-10,000.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

66.28%-33,716.4021,953.6066,283.60.00-100,000.006600  -  CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP

Total Function52 SECURITY & MONITORING 40.62%-246,262.3340,521.19168,477.67.00-414,740.00

53 - DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

-.00%-10,000.00.00.00.00-10,000.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

102.05%521.42.0025,921.42.00-25,400.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

.74%-4,963.17.0036.83.00-5,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

Total Function53 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 64.25%-14,441.75.0025,958.25.00-40,400.00

71 - DEBT SERVICE

9.60%-120,834.001,834.0012,838.00.00-133,672.006500  -  DEBT SERVICE

Total Function71 DEBT SERVICE 9.60%-120,834.001,834.0012,838.00.00-133,672.00

91 - CONT INSTR SVC BETWEEN SCHOOLS

-.00%-4,500,000.00.00.00.00-4,500,000.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

Total Function91 CONT INSTR SVC BETWEEN -.00%-4,500,000.00.00.00.00-4,500,000.00

92 - INCR COSTS W/PURCHASE OF WADA

.00%.00.00.00.00.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

Total Function92 INCR COSTS W/PURCHASE OF .00%.00.00.00.00.00

93 - PAYMENT TO FISCAL AGENT OF SSA

50.00%-42,211.50.0042,208.50.00-84,420.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function93 PAYMENT TO FISCAL AGENT OF 50.00%-42,211.50.0042,208.50.00-84,420.00

99 - PROPERTY APPRAISAL

50.40%-134,914.2919,577.25137,109.74.00-272,024.036200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

Total Function99 PROPERTY APPRAISAL 50.40%-134,914.2919,577.25137,109.74.00-272,024.03

33.62%-8,009,322.83631,862.934,059,711.335,058.37-12,074,092.53Total Expenditures
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Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S

5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED

.00%-2,751.50-2,751.50-381.34.005740  -  OTHER REV. LOCAL SOURCES

62.58%17,213.11-28,786.89-3,160.0546,000.005750  -  REV FROM ENTERPRISING ACT

Total REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED 68.56%14,461.61-31,538.39-3,541.3946,000.00

5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

.00%-24,530.38-24,530.38.00.005810  -  STATE - FOUNDATION SCH PG

.00%-1,715.82-1,715.82-1,715.82.005820  -  REV. OTHER STATE PROGRAMS

.00%9,500.00.00.009,500.005830  -  REV. OTHER STATE AGENCIES

Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES 276.28%-16,746.20-26,246.20-1,715.829,500.00

5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES

56.73%150,456.43-197,243.57-32,517.68347,700.005920  -  FEDERAL REV. DIST BY TEA

Total FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES 56.73%150,456.43-197,243.57-32,517.68347,700.00

63.25%148,171.84-255,028.16-37,774.89403,200.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal
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6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

35 - FOOD SERVICES

63.19%-62,399.5912,676.39107,100.41.00-169,500.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

-.00%-500.00.00.00.00-500.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

84.42%-35,745.4628,956.07193,754.54.00-229,500.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

123.64%874.51180.254,574.51.00-3,700.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function35 FOOD SERVICES 75.75%-97,770.5441,812.71305,429.46.00-403,200.00

75.75%-97,770.5441,812.71305,429.46.00-403,200.00Total Expenditures
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5000 - R E C E I P T S

5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED

96.09%109,422.53-2,689,381.47-137,257.582,798,804.005710  -  LOCAL REV. PROPERTY TAXES

Total REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED 96.09%109,422.53-2,689,381.47-137,257.582,798,804.00

5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

.00%-17,077.00-17,077.00.00.005820  -  REV. OTHER STATE PROGRAMS

Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES .00%-17,077.00-17,077.00.00.00

96.70%92,345.53-2,706,458.47-137,257.582,798,804.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal
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6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

71 - DEBT SERVICE

.00%500.00500.00500.00.00.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

66.53%-936,669.51.001,862,134.49.00-2,798,804.006500  -  DEBT SERVICE

Total Function71 DEBT SERVICE 66.55%-936,169.51500.001,862,634.49.00-2,798,804.00

66.55%-936,169.51500.001,862,634.49.00-2,798,804.00Total Expenditures





Burton Elementary Dates/April Board Meeting Elementary Principal’s Report

● We have started online registration for the 24-25 school year.
● The 5th grade students did a great job presenting their Ecosystem projects.
● The PTO had a great raffle drawing. Thanks to everyone who donated or participated in the raffle.
● Kelley Shuford and Diane Wied recently lost their mothers due to illness.
● The students will take their STAAR test in April. The teachers and students have worked hard to prepare.
● April and May will be busy with a lot of fun activities.

April 12 - End of 5th Six Weeks
April 15- Staff Development/ Student Holiday
April 16 - Beginning of 6th Six Weeks
April 17 - Report Cards go home
April 19 - students receive 5th six weeks honor roll prize
April 20 - Burton Cotton Gin Festival-they will use the elem parking lot
April 22 - 4th grade attend Bob Bullock Museum
April 23 - 5th Science STAAR
April 23 - Prek 4 to the depot
April 25 - Kindergarten field trip to Dewberry Farms
April 26 - 2nd grade field trip
April 30 - Prek 4 field trip
April 30- 3-6 Math STAAR
May - Mental Health Awareness Month
May 2 - Beta Club induction 6:00 P.M.
May 3- 1st grade wax museum
May 3 - Prek 4 EOY ceremony
May 3 - 1st grade wax museum presentations
May 3 - transfer student application deadline
May 8 - 2nd grade Mother Day Poetry Tea
May 8 - School nurse appreciation day
May 8 - 6th grade field trip
May 8 - Progress Reports go home
May 10 - Prek 4 to Cotton Gin
May 10 - Field Day
May 14 - PTO meeting 5:30 P.M.
May 14 - 3rd grade field trip
May 15 - 4th grade to ag day
May 16 - PreK4 Water/Field Day
May 16 - band field trip
May 17 - Kindergarten/senior walk 8:30 A.M.

Kindergarten graduation 9:00 A.M.
1st Grade Field Trip (after kindergarten/senior walk)

May 20 - 1st grade Award Ceremony (Library) 10:00 Sullivan and Parker, Schulte - room
May 21 - 2nd Grade Award Ceremony 9:00 A.M. (Library)
May 21 - Prek 3 water day and end of year celebration
May 22 - 5th grade awards ceremony 9:00 AM (Library)
May 22 - 3rd grade awards ceremony 10 AM (hs gym)
May 23 - Last Day/Early Release

End of 6th Six Weeks
May 24 - Staff Development/Graduation
May 27 - Memorial Day Holiday
May 29 - Report Cards go home



‭PANTHER NEWS‬

‭May 6th-10th‬
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‭May 8th‬
‭@ 6:00pm‬
‭in the HS Gym‬

‭May 9th‬
‭@ 6:00pm‬

‭in the‬
‭HS Gym‬

‭FFA Banquet‬
‭May 14th‬
‭@ 6:00pm‬

‭in the auditorium‬

‭May 16th‬
‭@ 6:00pm‬

‭in the auditorium‬

‭CEREMONY‬

‭May‬
‭23rd‬

‭auditorium‬

‭11th&12th Grade-9:30am      9th&10th Grade-10:15am‬
‭7th&8th Grade-11:00am‬

‭BURTON HIGH SCHOOL‬

‭Micah Goebel‬
‭Principal‬

‭(979) 289-3830‬

‭Ashley Countouriotis‬
‭Assistant Principal‬

‭Angela Rhodes‬ ‭Michele Ebner & Delaina Callahan‬ ‭Kristi Thaemlitz‬

‭Counselor‬ ‭Administrative Assistants‬ ‭Instructional Coach‬

‭Page‬‭2‬



April 8, 2024

Burton ISD Athletic Report

Powerlifting had two boys qualify and compete in the State Contest in Abilene on

March 26th. Mark Odom and Keagan Fenner represented Burton High school and

competed well! They both came up short of getting a medal, however, Keagan

Fenner did set the state record for the dead lift in the 242 lb weight class with a

lift of 660lbs!! Super proud of both these young men!

Track and Field is in the middle of their postseason run

Area meet- April 10th in Deweyville

Regional meet- April 19th-20 in Kingsville

State Track meet- May 2-4 in Austin

Baseball is currently sitting 2nd in District

Softball is currently sitting 3 rd in District



Burton ISD

Enrollment as of 4-3-2024

PK-3 24

PK-4 30

K 47

1st 47

2nd 37

3rd 39

4th 51

5th 46

6th 36

Total - Elementary 357

7th 34

8th 34

9th 45

10th 34

11th 39

12th 31

Total – JH/High School 217

Total – ISD 574





















Contribution & Coverage Summary Burton ISD
P239903-2024-001 March 4, 2024

Burton ISD

Contribution & Coverage Summary (CCS)
Participation Period: 5/1/2024 through 4/30/2025

The following is a summary of coverages, limits, deductibles, and contribution amounts. More information about coverage, 
limits, deductibles, terms, and conditions are found on the following pages and are part of this CCS. Please review all pages 
of this CCS document and associated Fund Coverage Agreements. 

This is not a declarations page. The Fund is not insurance but a self-insured risk pool through which members agree to 
share risk and actively participate in their contractual obligations as a member of the Fund.  

Coverage Limit Deductible Contribution

Property See Property Coverage 
Summary

See Property Coverage 
Summary $52,403

Automobile Liability $1M Combined Single 
Limit $1,000 $5,813

Automobile Physical Damage Actual Cash Value See Automobile 
Coverage Summary $5,252

School Liability including 
Professional Legal, General, and 
Employee Benefits Liability

See School Liability 
Coverage Summary

See School Liability 
Coverage Summary $3,800

Privacy & Information Security $500,000 $0 $5,500

Violent Acts $250,000 $0 No Cost

Workers' Comp Fully Funded Statutory Statutory $15,997

Total Contribution $88,765

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE. The TASB Risk Management Fund will issue an invoice when coverage is accepted by the 
Member. Total Contribution is an estimate and is subject to exposure audit.

2023-2024 COST: $66,173
INCREASE IN MOST AREAS DUE TO RISING COSTS
INCREASE OF $4,800 IN WORKER'S COMP DUE TO INCREASE IN SALARIES AND START DATE OF 5/1/24 
INSTEAD OF 9/1 TO CONSOLIDATE INTO ONE COVERAGE
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